K5P2881BCM
Revision 1.0
August 2003
- 1 -
Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
Document Title
Multi-Chip Package  MEMORY

Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
ORDERING INFORMATION
K 5  P  28  81  B  C  M  -  F  0 70
Samsung
MCP(2 Chip) Memory
Device Type
NAND Flash + fCMOS SRAM
NAND Flash Density , Org.
28 : 128Mbit, x8
Flash Boot Block Mode
C : Uniform Block
NAND Flash Speed
0 : NONE
Operating Voltage
B : 2.6V
Version
M : 1st GenerationSRAM Density , Org.
81 : 8Mbit, x16
Package
F : FBGA
PIN DESCRIPTION
Note :
1. Please refer to SRAM FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION in page 32.
Ball Name Description Ball Name Description
A0 to A18 Address Input Balls (SRAM) CLE Command Latch Enable (Flash Memory)
DQ0 to DQ7 Data Input/Output Balls (Common) ALE Address Latch Enable (Flash Memory)
DQ8 to DQ15 Data Input/Output Balls (SRAM) BYTEs1) BYTE Control (SRAM)
Vccf Power Supply (Flash Memory) SA1) Address Inputs (SRAM)
Vccs Power Supply (SRAM) CEf Chip Enable (Flash Memory)
Vccqf
Output Buffer Power (Flash Memory)
This input should be biased to Vccf.
CS1s Chip Select (SRAM Low Active)
CS2s Chip Select (SRAM High Active)
Vss Ground (Common) WE Write Enable (Common)
LB Lower Byte Enable (SRAM) OE/RE Output Enable (Common)
UB Upper Byte Enable (SRAM) R/B Ready/Busy Output (Flash Memory)
WP Write Protection (Flash Memory) NC No Connection
SRAM Speed
70: 70ns
K5P2881BCM
Revision 1.0
August 2003
- 5 -
Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
Figure 1. FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
UB
CS1S
Vccs
CS2S
LB
BYTES
SA
R/B
WP
CEf
ALE
Address(A0 to A18)
128 M bit
Flash Memory
8 M bit
Static RAM
CLE
WE
OE/RE
Vss
Vccf Vss Vccqf
DQ0 to DQ15
DQ0 to DQ15
DQ0 to DQ7
K5P2881BCM